Extinguishment, Issued Capital

132,475,984 264,951,968.00

5. Post Buyback and  Post

Extinguishment, Paid Up Capital

132,469,984 264,939,968.00

*includes 6000 equity shares forfeited

Further, we would like to confirm that the above extinguishment has been done as per the provisions of

the Buyback Regulations.

The number of equity Shares bought back and the post-Buyback shareholding pattern were disclosed in

the Post Buyback Public Announcement submitted for your records on

May 8, 2021. The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre and post buyback, is reproduced in the

Annexure A for ease of reference.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the

Letter of Offer.

Yours Sincerely,

For NIIT LIMITED

Deepak Bansal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Annexure A

The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre and post buyback, is as under:

Particulars Pre Buyback
 (as disclosed in Letter of Offer)

Post Buyback

 Number of Shares % to
existing

share
capital

No. of shares
post buyback

% holding
post

buyback

Promoter and Promoter Group 48,604,637 34.146 46,893,777 35.400

Foreign Investors (including
Non Resident Indians/ Foreign
Mutual Funds)

35,006,732 24.593 85,576,207 64.600

Financial Institutions/ Banks &
Mutual Funds promoted by
Banks/Institutions

15,395,691 10.816

Others (Public, Bodies
Corporate, HUF, Clearing
Members, IEPF, Trusts etc. not
in above)

43,337,924 30.445

TOTAL 142,344,984 100.000 132,469,984 100.000

Certificate of Extinguishment

of Equity Shares Bought Back by

NIIT Limited (“the Company”)

The certificate issued is being issued in compliance with the requirements of Regulation 11(iii) of Securities

Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended (“Buyback

Regulations”).

Pursuant to the Public Announcement dated February 15, 2021, which was published on February 16, 2021,

and the Letter of Offer dated April 1, 2021, the Company bought back 9,875,000 fully paid up equity shares

of the face value of INR 2/- each (“Equity Shares”), from its eligible shareholders as on the record date,